

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Ortiz

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 61, after line 9 insert:

2	ITEM &	GENERAL
3	SUBTOTAL	FUND
4	\$	\$

5	"PHYSICAL AND MENTAL	
6	WELLNESS FOR	
7	VETERANS	200,000 200,000".

8 Page 63, line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "59,906,671"
 9 and substitute "~~59,906,671~~".

10 Page 63, after line 4, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column insert
 11 "60,106,671".

12 Page 68, line 2, in the TOTAL column strike "246,368,988" and
 13 substitute "246,568,988".

14 Page 76, line 8, in the TOTAL column strike "\$2,645,830,561" and
 15 substitute "\$2,646,030,561" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
 16 "\$1,144,174,369" and substitute "\$1,144,374,369".

PURPOSE: Increases by \$200,000 General Fund the appropriations to the Department of **Human Services** for physical and mental wellness for veterans.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Human Services	\$200,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$200,000	0.0

** *** ** *** **